Indexable endmills
New endmilling innovation!!
Tungaloy Report    No. 381-E
NEW
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
2
21

    （Centering drill）
Head
Appearance
Page
 Overview
Head
Shank
Fracture
Continues
working
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
4
AH725 øDc ød1 ap r S L
VEE080L05.0R00-03S05 3 45° 8 7.7 5 0 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VEE100L07.0R00-03S06 3 45° 10 9.7 7 0 S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VEE120L09.0R00-03S08 3 45° 12 11.7 9 0 S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
AH725 øDc ød1 ap r S L
VEE060L05.0R00-04S05 4 45° 6 8 5 0 S05 10.0
KEYV-S05 7
VEE080L05.0R00-04S05 4 45° 8 7.7 5 0 S05 10.0
VED080L05.0R05-04S05 4 30° 8 7.7 5 0.5 S05 10.0
VED080L05.0R10-04S05 4 30° 8 7.7 5 1.0 S05 10.0
VED080L05.0R15-04S05 4 30° 8 7.7 5 1.5 S05 10.0
VEE100L07.0R00-04S06 4 45° 10 9.7 7 0 S06 13.0
KEYV-S06 10
VED100L07.0R05-04S06 4 30° 10 9.7 7 0.5 S06 13.0
VEE100L07.0R05-04S06 4 45° 10 9.7 7 0.5 S06 13.0
VED100L07.0R10-04S06 4 30° 10 9.7 7 1.0 S06 13.0
VEE100L07.0R10-04S06 4 45° 10 9.7 7 1.0 S06 13.0
VEE120L09.0R00-04S08 4 45° 12 11.7 9 0 S08 16.5
KEYV-S08 15
VED120L09.0R05-04S08 4 30° 12 11.7 9 0.5 S08 16.5
VEE120L09.0R05-04S08 4 45° 12 11.7 9 0.5 S08 16.5
VED120L09.0R10-04S08 4 30° 12 11.7 9 1.0 S08 16.5
VEE120L09.0R10-04S08 4 45° 12 11.7 9 1.0 S08 16.5
VEE160L12.0R00-04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 0 S10 20.5
KEYV-S10 28
VED160L12.0R05-04S10 4 30° 16 15.3 12 0.5 S10 20.5
VEE160L12.0R05-04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 0.5 S10 20.5
VED160L12.0R10-04S10 4 30° 16 15.3 12 1.0 S10 20.5
VEE160L12.0R10-04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 1.0 S10 20.5
VED160L12.0R15-04S10 4 30° 16 15.3 12 1.5 S10 20.5
VEE160L12.0R15-04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 1.5 S10 20.5
VED160L12.0R20-04S10 4 30° 16 15.3 12 2.0 S10 20.5
VEE160L12.0R20-04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 2.0 S10 20.5
VED160L12.0R30-04S10 4 30° 16 15.3 12 3.0 S10 20.5
VEE160L12.0R30-04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 3.0 S10 20.5
VED160L12.0R40-04S10 4 30° 16 15.3 12 4.0 S10 20.5
VEE160L12.0R40-04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 4.0 S10 20.5
VEE200L15.0R00-04S12 4 45° 20 18.3 15 0 S12 25.5
KEYV-S12 28
VED200L15.0R05-04S12 4 30° 20 18.3 15 0.5 S12 25.5
VED200L15.0R10-04S12 4 30° 20 18.3 15 1.0 S12 25.5
VED200L15.0R20-04S12 4 30° 20 18.3 15 2.0 S12 25.5
VED200L15.0R30-04S12 4 30° 20 18.3 15 3.0 S12 25.5
L
r S
øD
ch

VED / VEE
  Grade No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)
 Cat. No.       Wrench Torque (N·m)   fl utes angle
  Grade No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)
 Cat. No.       Wrench Torque (N·m)   fl utes angle
S = Connection screw size
S = Connection screw size
ap = Max. depth of cut
ap = Max. depth of cut
Square
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
Hard
Materials
5
AH725 øDc ød1 ap r S L
VEE077L04.0R02-03S05 3 38° 7.7 7.7 4 0.2 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VEE097L05.0R03-03S06 3 38° 9.7 9.7 5 0.3 S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VEE117L07.0R03-03S08 3 38° 11.7 11.7 7 0.3 S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VEE157L08.0R03-03S10 3 38° 15.7 15.3 8 0.3 S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
VEE197L12.0R04-03S12 3 38° 19.7 18.3 12 0.4 S12 25.5 KEYV-S12 28
AH725 øDc ød1 ap C S L
VEE080L05.0C30I04S05 4 38° 8 7.7 5 0.3 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VEE100L07.0C40I04S06 4 38° 10 9.7 7 0.4 S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VEE120L09.0C50I04S08 4 38° 12 11.7 9 0.5 S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VEE160L12.0C60I04S10 4 38° 16 15.3 12 0.6 S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
VEE200L15.0C60I04S12 4 38° 20 18.3 15 0.6 S12 25.5 KEYV-S12 28
AH725 øDc ød1 ap C S L
VEE080L05.0C25R04S05 4 45° 8 7.7 5 0.25 S05 10.0 90° KEYV-S05 7
VEE100L07.0C30R04S06 4 45° 10 9.7 7 0.3 S06 13.0 90° KEYV-S06 10
VEE120L09.0C35R04S08 4 45° 12 11.7 9 0.35 S08 16.5 90° KEYV-S08 15
VEE160L12.0C40R05S10 5 45° 16 15.3 12 0.4 S10 20.5 7° KEYV-S10 28
VEE200L15.0C40R06S12 6 45° 20 18.3 15 0.4 S12 25.5 3° KEYV-S12 28
L
r S
øD
ch

   No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)   Cat. No.
Grade      Wrench Torque (N·m)   fl utes angle
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
Hard
Materials
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
Hard
Materials
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
Hard
Materials
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
6
KS15F øDc ød1 ap r S L
VEE100L07.0R05A02S06 2 45° 10 9.7 7 0.5 S06 13.0
KEYV-S06 10
VEE100L07.0R10A02S06 2 45° 10 9.7 7 1.0 S06 13.0
VEE120L09.0R05A02S08 2 45° 12 11.7 9 0.5 S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
S
L
øD
ch
6
ød
1
pa
r
AH725 øDc ød1 ap C S L
VEE080L05.0C30C04S05 4 45° 8 7.7 5 0.3 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VEE100L07.0C30C04S06 4 45° 10 9.7 7 0.3 S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VEE120L09.0C40C04S08 4 45° 12 11.7 9 0.4 S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VEE160L12.0C60C04S10 4 45° 16 15.3 12 0.6 S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
VEE200L15.0C60C04S12 4 45° 20 18.3 15 0.6 S12 25.5 KEYV-S12 28
L
S
ød
1
øD
ce
9
pa
C
KS15F øDc ød1 ap r S L
VEE080L05.0R05A03S05 3 45° 8 7.7 5 0.5 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VEE100L06.0R05A03S06 3 45° 10 9.7 6 0.5 S06 13.0
KEYV-S06 10
VEE100L06.0R10A03S06 3 45° 10 9.7 6 1.0 S06 13.0
VEE120L08.0R05A03S08 3 45° 12 11.7 8 0.5 S08 16.5
KEYV-S08 15
VEE120L08.0R10A03S08 3 45° 12 11.7 8 1.0 S08 16.5
VEE160L10.0R00A03S10 3 45° 16 15.3 10 0 S10 20.5
KEYV-S10 28VEE160L10.0R10A03S10 3 45° 16 15.3 10 1.0 S10 20.5
VEE160L10.0R20A03S10 3 45° 16 15.3 10 2.0 S10 20.5
VEE200L12.0R05A03S12 3 45° 20 18.3 12 0.5 S12 25.5
KEYV-S12 28VEE200L12.0R10A03S12 3 45° 20 18.3 12 1.0 S12 25.5
VEE200L12.0R20A03S12 3 45° 20 18.3 12 2.0 S12 25.5
L
r S
øD
ch

ap = Max. depth of cut
3 fl utes, 45° helix, for aluminium machining  (corner radii: 0 ~ 2.0 mm) VEE-A
   No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)   Cat. No.
Grade      Wrench Torque (N·m)   fl utes angle
S = Connection screw size
ap = Max. depth of cut
●：Stocked items
Packing Quantity = 2 pcs.
Square
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
Hard
Materials
Non-ferrous
7
AH725 AH750 øDc ød1 ap r C S L
VED160L12.0R05-08S10 8 30° 16 15.3 12 0.5 - S10 20.5
KEYV-S10 28
VED160L12.0R10-08S10 8 30° 16 15.3 12 1.0 - S10 20.5
VED160L12.0R16-08S10 8 30° 16 15.3 12 1.6 - S10 20.5
VED160L12.0R20-08S10 8 30° 16 15.3 12 2.0 - S10 20.5
VEE160L12.0C20-08S10 8 50° 16 15.3 12 - 0.2 S10 20.5
VED200L15.0R10-10S12 10 30° 20 18.3 15 1.0 - S12 25.5
KEYV-S12 28VED200L15.0R20-10S12 10 30° 20 18.3 15 2.0 - S12 25.5
VEE200L15.0C20-10S12 10 50° 20 18.3 15 - 0.2 S12 25.5
AH725 AH750 øDc ød1 ap r C S L
VEE080L05.0R05-06S05 6 45° 8 7.7 5 0.5 - S05 10.0
KEYV-S05 7
VEE080L05.0R10-06S05 6 45° 8 7.7 5 1.0 - S05 10.0
VEE080L05.0R15-06S05 6 45° 8 7.7 5 1.5 - S05 10.0
VEE080L05.0C10-06S05 6 50° 8 7.7 5 - 0.1 S05 10.0
VEE100L07.0R00-06S06 6 45° 10 9.7 7 0 - S06 13.0
KEYV-S06 10
VED100L07.0R05-06S06 6 30° 10 9.7 7 0.5 - S06 13.0
VEE100L07.0R05-06S06 6 45° 10 9.7 7 0.5 - S06 13.0
VED100L07.0R10-06S06 6 30° 10 9.7 7 1.0 - S06 13.0
VEE100L07.0R10-06S06 6 45° 10 9.7 7 1.0 - S06 13.0
VED100L07.0R15-06S06 6 30° 10 9.7 7 1.5 - S06 13.0
VEE100L07.0R15-06S06 6 45° 10 9.7 7 1.5 - S06 13.0
VEE100L07.0C10-06S06 6 50° 10 9.7 7 - 0.1 S06 13.0
VEE120L09.0R00-06S08 6 45° 12 11.7 9 0 - S08 16.5
KEYV-S08 15
VED120L09.0R05-06S08 6 30° 12 11.7 9 0.5 - S08 16.5
VED120L09.0R10-06S08 6 30° 12 11.7 9 1.0 - S08 16.5
VEE120L09.0R10-06S08 6 45° 12 11.7 9 1.0 - S08 16.5
VEE120L09.0R15-06S08 6 45° 12 11.7 9 1.5 - S08 16.5
VEE120L09.0C10-06S08 6 50° 12 11.7 9 - 0.1 S08 16.5
ød
1
r, C
S

c
L
S
r
ød
1
øD
ch
9
pa
AH725 øDc ød1 ap r c S L
VRC100L07.0R05-02S06 2 15° 10 9.5 7 0.5 5° S06 12.4
KEYV-S06
10
VRC100L07.0R10-02S06 2 15° 10 9.5 7 1.0 5° S06 12.4
VRB100L06.0R20-02S06 2 0° 10 9.2 6 2.0 7° S06 12.4
VRB120L05.7R30-02S06 2 0° 12 9.5 5.7 3.0 7° S06 9.1
*KEYV-S08
VRB120L05.4R40-02S06 2 0° 12 9.5 5.4 4.0 7° S06 9.1
VRB120L06.3R16-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 5.9 1.6 7° S08 11.1
KEYV-S08 15
VRB120L06.2R20-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 6.2 2.0 7° S08 11.1
VRB120L06.1R25-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 5.8 2.5 7° S08 11.1
VRB120L06.1R30-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 5.7 3.0 7° S08 11.1
VRB120L05.9R40-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 5.5 4.0 7° S08 11.1
VRB160L08.0R50-02S10 2 0° 16 15.2 8 5.0 7° S10 20.2 KEYV-S10
28
VRB200L11.1R30-02S12 2 0° 20 18.3 11 3.0 7° S12 17.0
KEYV-S12
VRB200L11.5R40-02S12 2 0° 20 18.3 11.3 4.0 7° S12 17.3
VRB200L11.5R50-02S12 2 0° 20 18.3 11.3 5.0 7° S12 17.3
VRB200L11.4R60-02S12 2 0° 20 18.3 11.2 6.0 7° S12 17.3
VRB200L11.3R80-02S12 2 0° 20 18.3 11.1 8.0 7° S12 17.3
AH725 øDc ød1 ap r S L
VRD080L04.0R20-06S05 6 30° 8 7.7 4 2.0 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VRD100L05.0R30-06S06 6 30° 10 9.7 5 3.0 S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VRD120L07.0R40-06S08 6 30° 12 11.7 7 4.0 S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VRD160L09.0R50-06S10 6 30° 16 15.3 9 5.0 S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
7°
ød
1
L

tooth
Hardened steel
SKD61, SKT4 etc
(X40CrMoV5 1, 55NiCrMoV6 etc)
Hardened steel
SKD11, SKH etc
(X153CrMoV12, HS18-0-1 etc)
Titanium alloys
Ti-6Al-4V etc
Heat-resistant alloys
Inconel 718 etc
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
10
AH725 øDc ød1 ap r (1) S L
VFX100L00.6R20-02S06 2 0° 10 9.6 0.6 2.0 S06 12.5 KEYV-S06 10
VFX120L01.0R25-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 1.0 2.5 S08 11.1 KEYV-S08 15
VFX160L01.1R30-02S10 2 0° 16 15.2 1.1 3.0 S10 20.0 KEYV-S10 28
VFX200L01.5R33-02S12 2 0° 20 18.3 1.5 3.3 S12 17.5 KEYV-S12 28
ød
1
L
S

Feed per
tooth
Note: For VFX head, taper neck shank or Tungsten shank should be recommended.
11
L
S
ød
1
R
øD
ce
8
pa
AH725 øDc ød1 ap R S L
VBD080L05.0-BG-02S05 2 30° 8 7.7 5 3.982(1) S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VBD100L07.0-BG-02S06 2 30° 10 9.7 7 4.982(1) S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VBD120L09.0-BG-02S08 2 30° 12 11.7 9 5.978(2) S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VBD160L09.5-BG-02S10 2 30° 16 15.3 9 7.978(2) S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
L
S
ød
1
øD
ch
9
pa
L
S
ød
1
øD
ch
7
pa
AH725 øDc ød1 ap S L
VBB080L08.0-BM-02S05 2 0° 8 7.6 8 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VBB100L10.0-BM-02S06 2 0° 10 9.5 10 S06 12.4 KEYV-S06 10
VBB120L12.0-BM-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 11.5 S08 15.3 KEYV-S08 15
VBB160L16.0-BM-02S10 2 0° 16 15.2 16 S10 19.1 KEYV-S10 28
AH750 øDc ød1 ap S L
VBB080L08.0-BG-02S05 2 0° 8 7.6 8 S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VBB100L10.0-BG-02S06 2 0° 10 9.6 10 S06 12.4 KEYV-S06 10
VBB120L12.0-BG-02S08 2 0° 12 11.5 12 S08 15.3 KEYV-S08 15
VBB160L16.0-BG-02S10 2 0° 16 15.2 16 S10 19.1 KEYV-S10 28
 2 fl utes, 30° helix (for high precision)VBD-BG
   No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)   Cat. No.
Grade      Wrench
Torque

1
SR
øD
ce
8
pa
øD
ce
8
L
ød
1
SR 11.7
pa
AH725 øDc ød1 ap R S L
VBE060L05.5-BG-04S05 4 45° 6 8.0 5.5 2.987(1) S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VBD080L05.0-BG-04S05 4 30° 8 7.7 5 3.982(1) S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VBD100L07.0-BG-04S06 4 30° 10 9.7 7 4.982(1) S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VBD120L09.0-BG-04S08 4 30° 12 11.7 9 5.978(2) S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VBD160L12.0-BG-04S10 4 30° 16 15.3 12 7.978(2) S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
VBD200L15.0-BG-04S12 4 30° 20 18.3 15 9.972(2) S12 25.5 KEYV-S12 28
VBDVBE
L
S
ød
1
øD
ch
7
120°
pa
AH725 øDc ød1 ap S L
VBB100L08.0-SG-02S05 2 0° 10 7.6 8 S05 10.1 KEYV-S05 7
VBB120L09.6-SG-02S06 2 0° 12 9.6 9.6 S06 11.6 *KEYV-S08 10
VBB160L12.9-SG-02S08 2 0° 16 11.5 12.9 S08 15.4 *KEYV-S10 15
VBB200L16.1-SG-02S10 2 0° 20 15.2 16.1 S10 18.5 KEYV-S10 28
KS15F øDc ød1 ap R S L
VBE080L05.0-BGA02S05 2 45° 8 7.7 5 3.982(1)  S05 10.0 KEYV-S05 7
VBE100L07.0-BGA02S06 2 45° 10 9.7 7 4.982(1)  S06 13.0 KEYV-S06 10
VBE120L09.0-BGA02S08 2 45° 12 11.7 9 5.987(2)  S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VBE160L12.0-BGA02S10 2 45° 16 15.3 12 7.978(2)  S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
VBE200L15.0-BGA02S12 2 45° 20 18.3 15 9.972(2)  S12 25.5 KEYV-S12 28
L
S
ød
1

Heat-resistant alloys
Inconel 718 etc
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
14
S
L
L1
øD
c
ød
1
12
0º
AH725 øDc ød1 L1 S L
VDP328L04.6A30-02S05 2 - 3.28 8 4.6 S05 15.0 60° KEYV-S05 7
VDP412L05.9A30-02S06 2 - 4.12 10 5.9 S06 19.0 60° KEYV-S06 10
VDP513L07.2A30-02S08 2 - 5.13 12 7.2 S08 23.0 60° KEYV-S08 15
VDP646L08.9A30-02S10 2 - 6.46 16 8.9 S10 28.0 60° KEYV-S10 28
S
ø
cz
9
ø
1
k14
0°
pa
AH725 øDc ød1 ap b S L k
VCP100L09.5A30-02S06 2 0° 10.0 9.5 8.5 7.5 S06 11.75 1.5 30° KEYV-S06 10
VCP120L12.0A30-02S08 2 0° 12.0 11.5 11 9.2 S08 15.4 1.5 30° KEYV-S08 15
VCP160L15.0A30-02S10 2 0° 16.0 15.2 16 12.0 S10 20.2 2.5 30° KEYV-S10 28
AH725 øDc ød1 ap b S L k
VCP080L07.7A45-02S05 2 0° 8.0 7.6 7.5 3.7 S05 9.75 1.0 45°
KEYV-S05 7
VCP083L07.9A45-02S05 2 0° 8.3 7.6 7.5 3.8 S05 10.0 1.0 45°
VCP100L09.0A45-02S06 2 0° 10.0 9.5 9.5 4.4 S06 11.75 1.5 45°
KEYV-S06 10
VCP104L09.0A45-02S06 2 0° 10.4 9.5 9.5 4.6 S06 11.75 1.5 45°
VCP120L12.0A45-02S08 2 0° 12.0 11.5 11.5 5.4 S08 15.4 1.5 45°
KEYV-S08 15
VCP124L12.0A45-02S08 2 0° 12.4 11.5 11.5 5.6 S08 15.4 1.5 45°
VCP160L15.0A45-02S10 2 0° 16.0 15.2 15 7.1 S10 18.8 1.5 45°
KEYV-S10 28
VCP165L15.0A45-02S10 2 0° 16.5 15.2 15 7.1 S10 18.8 1.5 45°
AH725 øDc ød1 ap b S L k
VCP100L09.5A60-02S06 2 0° 10.0 9.5 9.5 2.7 S06 12.7 1.5 60° KEYV-S06 10
VCP120L12.0A60-02S08 2 0° 12.0 11.5 11.5 3.3 S08 15.2 1.5 60° KEYV-S08 15
VCP160L15.5A60-02S10 2 0° 16.0 15.2 16 4.4 S10 19.9 1.5 60° KEYV-S10 28
2 fl utes, for center drilling (DIN332)VDP
   No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)   Cat. No.
Grade      Wrench Torque (N·m)   fl utes angle
S = Connection screw size

Heat-resistant alloys
Inconel 718 etc
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
16
øD
ch
6
S
ød
1
L
par
3°
AH725 øDc ød1 ap r S L
VGC078L08.0R02-02S05 2 10° 7.8 7.6 8 0.2 S05 10.0
KEYV-S05 7
VGC080L08.0R04-02S05 2 10° 8.0 7.6 8 0.4 S05 10.0
VGC080L08.0R10-02S05 2 10° 8.0 7.6 8 1.0 S05 10.0
VGC080L08.0R20-02S05 2 10° 8.0 7.6 8 2.0 S05 10.0
VGC098L09.0R03-02S06 2 10° 9.8 9.5 9.5 0.3 S06 12.4
KEYV-S06 10
VGC100L09.0R04-02S06 2 10° 10.0 9.5 9.5 0.4 S06 12.4
VGC100L09.0R10-02S06 2 10° 10.0 9.5 9.5 1.0 S06 12.4
VGC100L09.0R20-02S06 2 10° 10.0 9.5 9.5 2.0 S06 12.4
VGC117L10.0R03-02S08 2 10° 11.7 11.5 10 0.3 S08 14.2
KEYV-S08 15
VGC120L10.0R04-02S08 2 10° 12.0 11.5 10 0.4 S08 14.2
VGC120L10.0R10-02S08 2 10° 12.0 11.5 10 1.0 S08 14.2
VGC120L10.0R20-02S08 2 10° 12.0 11.5 10 2.0 S08 14.2
VGC157L15.0R03-02S10 2 10° 15.7 15.2 15 0.3 S10 19.0
KEYV-S10 28VGC160L15.0R04-02S10 2 10° 16.0 15.2 15 0.4 S10 19.0
VGC160L15.0R08-02S10 2 10° 16.0 15.2 15 0.8 S10 19.0
Vc (m/min) f (mm/rev)
~ 300 HB 60 (40-80) 0.06 (0.04-0.08)
~ 300 HB 40 (30-50) 0.06 (0.04-0.08)
30 ~ 40 HRC 25 (20-30) 0.06 (0.04-0.08)

FCD400 etc (GGG40 etc)
Hardened steel
SKD61, SKT4 etc
(X40CrMoV5 1, 55NiCrMoV6 etc)
Hardened steel
SKD11, SKH etc
(X153CrMoV12, HS18-0-1 etc)
Titanium alloys
Ti-6Al-4V etc
Heat-resistant alloys
Inconel 718 etc
･When drilling, the step feed (woodpeckering feed) operation should be applied with the depth of 0.3 - 0.5 mm per step.
･Apply the same cutting conditions as the VEE type head when conducting shoulder milling or slotting operations.
17
AH725 øDc ød1 ød ap r S L
VCR080L07.5R10-02S05 2 0° 8.0 7.6 5.8 7.5 1.0 S05 10.5 KEYV-S05 7
VCR100L09.5R16-02S06 2 0° 10.0 9.5 6.8 9.5 1.6 S06 12.5
KEYV-S06 10
VCR100L09.5R25-02S06 2 0° 10.0 9.5 5.1 9.5 2.5 S06 12.5
VCR127L12.0R30-02S08 2 0° 12.7 12.2 6.5 12 3.0 S08 15.6
KEYV-S08 15
VCR127L12.0R40-02S08 2 0° 12.7 12.2 4.7 12 4.0 S08 15.6
VCR160L15.0R50-02S10 2 0° 16.0 15.2 6.2 15 5.0 S10 19.1 KEYV-S10 28
VCR200L07.0R60-02S12 2 0° 20.0 18.3 8.0 7.0 6.0 S12 17.4 KEYV-S12 28
AH725 øDc ød1 ap1 ap2 k S L
VCW118L05.0A45-02S06 2 0° 11.8 9.3 5.0 1.2 2.0 S06 11.20 *KEYV-S08 10
AH725 øDc ød1 ap ødmin S L
VCA100L04.0A45-04S06 4 0° 10.0 10.0 4 1.95 S06 13.00 KEYV-S06 10
VCA120L05.0A45-04S08 4 0° 12.0 12.0 5 1.95 S08 16.50
KEYV-S08 15
VCA127L05.3A45-04S08 4 0° 12.7 12.7 5.3 1.98 S08 16.50
VCA160L06.5A45-06S10 6 0° 16.0 16.0 6.5 3.00 S10 20.30 KEYV-S10 28
VCA200L07.5A45-06S12 6 0° 20.0 18.3 7.5 5.00 S12 25.50 KEYV-S12 28
S
ø
c
ø

FC250, FC300 etc (GG25, GG30 etc)
Ductile cast irons
FCD400 etc (GGG40 etc)
Hardened steel
SKD61, SKT4 etc
(X40CrMoV5 1, 55NiCrMoV6 etc)
Hardened steel
SKD11, SKH etc
(X153CrMoV12, HS18-0-1 etc)
Titanium alloys
Ti-6Al-4V etc
Heat-resistant alloys
Inconel 718 etc
19
GH130 øDc W± 0.02 r S Tmax
VST157W1.50R010-3S06 3 - 15.7 1.50 0.10 S06 2.8
KEYV-177 10
VST157W1.57R020-3S06 3 - 15.7 1.57 0.20 S06 2.8
VST157W2.00R020-3S06 3 - 15.7 2.00 0.20 S06 2.8
VST157W2.39R020-3S06 3 - 15.7 2.39 0.20 S06 2.8
VST157W2.50R020-3S06 3 - 15.7 2.50 0.20 S06 2.8
VST157W3.00R020-3S06 3 - 15.7 3.00 0.20 S06 2.8
VST157W3.17R020-3S06 3 - 15.7 3.17 0.20 S06 2.8
VST177W1.20R005-3S06 3 - 17.7 1.20(1) 0.05 S06 3.8
VST177W1.40R005-3S06 3 - 17.7 1.40(1) 0.05 S06 3.8
VST177W1.50R010-3S06 3 - 17.7 1.50 0.10 S06 3.8
VST177W1.57R020-3S06 3 - 17.7 1.57 0.20 S06 3.8
VST177W1.70R005-3S06 3 - 17.7 1.70(1) 0.05 S06 3.8
VST177W2.00R020-3S06 3 - 17.7 2.00 0.20 S06 3.8
VST177W2.20R110-3S06 3 - 17.7 2.20 1.10 S06 3.8
VST177W2.39R020-3S06 3 - 17.7 2.39 0.20 S06 3.8
VST177W2.50R020-3S06 3 - 17.7 2.50 0.20 S06 3.8
VST177W3.00R020-3S06 3 - 17.7 3.00 0.20 S06 3.8
VST177W3.17R020-3S06 3 - 17.7 3.17 0.20 S06 3.8
øDc
r
W W
W < 1.2 mm

Slotting
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
20
W
W < 1.0 mm
Tm
ax
Tm
ax
øDc
rW
S
GH130 øDc W± 0.02 r S Tmax
VST217W0.76R000-4S08 4 - 21.7 0.76(1) 0.00 S08 1.5
KEYV-217 15
VST217W0.86R000-4S08 4 - 21.7 0.86 (1) 0.00 S08 1.7
VST217W0.96R000-4S08 4 - 21.7 0.96(1) 0.00 S08 1.9
VST217W1.00R005-4S08 4 - 21.7 1.00 0.05 S08 2.0
VST217W1.20R005-4S08 4 - 21.7 1.20 (1) 0.05 S08 4.5
VST217W1.40R005-4S08 4 - 21.7 1.40(1) 0.05 S08 4.5
VST217W1.57R000-4S08 4 - 21.7 1.57 0.00 S08 4.5
VST217W1.70R010-4S08 4 - 21.7 1.70 (1) 0.10 S08 4.5
VST217W1.95R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 1.95 (1) 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W2.00R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 2.00 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W2.25R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 2.25(1) 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W2.39R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 2.39 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W2.50R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 2.50 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W2.75R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 2.75(1) 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W3.00R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 3.00 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W3.17R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 3.17 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W3.25R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 3.25(1) 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W4.00R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 4.00 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W4.25R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 4.25(1) 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W4.75R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 4.75 0.20 S08 4.5
VST217W5.25R020-4S08 4 - 21.7 5.25 (1) 0.20 S08 4.5
VST277W2.50R020-6S10 6 - 27.7 2.50 0.20 S10 6.0
KEYV-T40L 28VST277W5.25R020-6S10 6 - 27.7 5.25 0.20 S10 6.0
VST277W10.0R020-6S10 6 - 27.7 10.00 0.20 S10 6.0
GH130 øDc W S t k
VST177L01.40A45-3S06 3 - 17.7 3.40 45° S06 1.4 - KEYV-177 10
VST217L01.70A45-4S08 4 - 21.7 5.50 45° S08 1.7 1.5 KEYV-217 15
Tm
ax
øDc
S

VST-A45
   No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)   Cat. No.
Grade      Wrench Torque (N·m)   fl utes angle
   No. of Helix  Dimensions (mm)   Cat. No.
Grade      Wrench Torque (N·m)   fl utes angle
S = Connection screw size
S = Connection screw size
●：Stocked items
Packing Quantity = 2 pcs.
(1) W is based on DIN471 / 472
Slotting
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
Steel Cast IronStainless Superalloys
21
GH130 øDc W± 0.02 Tmax S r
VTB135W3.00R04-06S05 6 - 13.5 3 2.65 S05 0.4
KEYV-T20
7
VTB135W4.00R04-06S05 6 - 13.5 4 2.65 S05 0.4
VTB160W2.00R04-06S06 6 - 16.0 2 2.90 S06 0.4
10
VTB160W3.00R04-06S06 6 - 16.0 3 2.90 S06 0.4
KEYV-T25
VTB160W4.00R04-06S06 6 - 16.0 4 2.90 S06 0.4
VTB165W2.00R04-06S06 6 - 16.5 2 3.15 S06 0.4 KEYV-T20
VTB165W3.00R04-06S06 6 - 16.5 3 3.15 S06 0.4
KEYV-T25
VTB165W4.00R04-06S06 6 - 16.5 4 3.15 S06 0.4
VTB195W4.00R04-06S08 6 - 19.5 4 3.45 S08 0.4
KEYV-T30L
15
VTB195W5.00R04-06S08 6 - 19.5 5 3.45 S08 0.4
VTB195W6.00R04-06S08 6 - 19.5 6 3.45 S08 0.4
VTB225W5.00R04-06S08 6 - 22.5 5 4.95 S08 0.4
KEYV-T40LVTB225W6.00R04-06S08 6 - 22.5 6 4.95 S08 0.4
VTB225W8.00R04-06S08 6 - 22.5 8 4.95 S08 0.4
VTB250W6.00R04-06S08 6 - 25.0 6 5.90 S08 0.4
KEYV-T50L
VTB250W8.00R04-06S08 6 - 25.0 8 5.90 S08 0.4
VTB250W5.00R04-06S10 6 - 25.0 5 4.30 S10 0.4
28VTB250W6.00R04-06S10 6 - 25.0 6 4.30 S10 0.4
VTB250W8.00R04-06S10 6 - 25.0 8 4.30 S10 0.4
GH130 øDc  W± 0.05 Tmax S C
VTB135W2.00C15-06S05 6 - 13.5 2.0 2.65 S05 0.15 KEYV-T20 7
S
W
øD
c

0.13 (0.08-0.18)
0.08 (0.04-0.12) 0.10 (0.05-0.15)
- 300 (200-600) 0.10 (0.05-0.15) 300 (200-600) 0.13 (0.08-0.18)
- 200 (100-300) 0.08 (0.03-0.13) 200 (100-300) 0.10 (0.05-0.15)
- 50 (40-60) 0.08 (0.04-0.12) 50 (40-60) 0.10 (0.05-0.15)
- 25 (15-35) 0.06 (0.02-0.10) 25 (15-35) 0.06 (0.02-0.10)
ød
1
øD
s
S
L1
L2
L3
øDs ød1 L1 L2 L3 S
VSSD10L070S06-W-A 10 9.6 70 20 19 S06
VSSD10L090S06-W-A 10 9.6 90 40 39 S06
VSSD10L110S06-W-A 10 9.6 110 60 59 S06
VSSD12L070S08-W-A 12 11.5 70 20 19 S08
VSSD12L090S08-W-A 12 11.5 90 40 39 S08
VSSD12L110S08-W-A 12 11.5 110 60 59 S08
VSSD12L130S08-W-A 12 11.5 130 80 79 S08
VSSD16L070S10-W-A 16 15.2 70 20 18.5 S10
VSSD16L090S10-W-A 16 15.2 90 40 36.5 S10
VSSD16L110S10-W-A 16 15.2 110 60 58.5 S10
VSSD16L130S10-W-A 16 15.2 130 80 78.5 S10
VSSD20L090S12-W-A 20 18.3 90 40 37 S12
VSSD20L130S12-W-A 20 18.3 130 80 77 S12
Shanks
Straight shank and neck with coolant holeVSSD-W-A
   Dimensions (mm)  Shank  Cat. No. Stock
material

(42CrMo4, 15Cr3 etc)
Stainless steels
SUS304, SUS316 etc
(X5CrNi18-9, X5CrNiMo17-12-2 etc)
Grey cast irons
FC250, FC300 etc
(GG25, GG30 etc)
Ductile cast irons
FCD400 etc (GGG40 etc)
Titanium alloys
Ti-6Al-4V etc
Heat-resistant alloys
Inconel 718 etc
23
øDs ød1 L1 L2 L3 S
VSSD08L060S05-S 8 7.6 60 15 12.5 S05
VSSD10L075S06-S 10 9.6 75 20 17.5 S06
VSSD12L090S08-S 12 11.5 90 16 13.5 S08
VSSD16L100S10-S 16 15.2 100 20 18 S10
VSSD20L120S12-S 20 18.3 120 25 20.5 S12
VSSD08L070S05-C 8 7.6 70 20 18.5 S05
VSSD08L090S05-C 8 7.6 90 40 38.5 S05
VSSD08L110S05-C 8 7.6 110 60 58.5 S05
VSSD10L070S06-C 10 9.6 70 20 18.5 S06
VSSD10L090S06-C 10 9.6 90 40 38.5 S06
VSSD10L110S06-C 10 9.6 110 60 58.5 S06
VSSD10L150S06-C 10 9.6 150 100 98.5 S06
VSSD12L070S08-C 12 11.5 70 20 18 S08
VSSD12L090S08-C 12 11.5 90 40 38 S08
VSSD12L110S08-C 12 11.5 110 60 58 S08
VSSD12L130S08-C 12 11.5 130 80 78 S08
VSSD16L090S10-C 16 15.2 90 40 38 S10
VSSD16L110S10-C 16 15.2 110 60 58 S10
VSSD16L130S10-C 16 15.2 130 80 78 S10
VSSD16L150S10-C 16 15.2 150 100 98 S10
VSSD20L090S12-C 20 18.3 90 40 37 S12
VSSD20L130S12-C 20 18.3 130 80 77 S12
VSSD20L200S12-C 20 18.3 200 120 117 S12
VSSD12L055W05-S 12 7.6 55 3.8 - S05
VSSD16L065W06-S 16 9.5 65 6 - S06
VSSD16L065W08-S 16 11.5 65 4 - S08
VSSD20L070W10-S 20 15.2 70 4 - S10
VSSD25L075W12-S 25 18.3 75 7.2 - S12
S
L1
L2
L3

material
Straight shank and neckVSSD
Steel
Carbide
Steel
Cylindrical
Cylindrical
Weldon
S = Connection screw size
●：Stocked items
Cylindrical type Weldon type
Indexable endmills
T U N G A LOY
24
øDs ød1 L1 L2 L3 S
VTSD12L080S05-S 85° 12 7.6 80 25 - S05
VTSD12L100S05-S 89° 12 7.6 100 35 29 S05
VTSD16L125S06-S 85° 16 9.6 125 34 31 S06
VTSD16L160S06-S 89° 16 9.6 160 55 46.5 S06
VTSD16L140S08-S 85° 16 11.5 140 22 19 S08
VTSD20L170S08-S 89° 20 11.5 170 80 69.5 S08
VTSD20L140S10-S 85° 20 15.2 140 27.5 - S10
VTSD25L170S10-S 85° 25 15.2 170 56 - S10
VTSD20L190S10-S 89° 20 15.2 190 80 73 S10
VTSD25L160S12-S 85° 25 18.3 160 40 - S12
VTSD32L190S12-S 85° 32 18.3 190 80 - S12
VTSD25L210S12-S 89° 25 18.3 210 100 94.5 S12
VTSD12L110S05-C 89° 12 7.6 110 60 56 S05
VTSD12L130S05-C 89° 12 7.6 130 80 77 S05
VTSD16L150S05-C 89° 16 7.6 150 100 91 S05
VTSD16L150S06-C 89° 16 9.6 150 100 98 S06
VTSD16L170S06-C 89° 16 9.6 170 120 116.5 S06
VTSD16L130S08-C 89° 16 11.5 130 80 76.5 S08
VTSD16L150S08-C 89° 16 11.5 150 100 98 S08
VTSD20L170S08-C 89° 20 11.5 170 120 112 S08
VTSD20L170S10-C 89° 20 15.2 170 120 119 S10
VTSD20L190S10-C 89° 20 15.2 190 140 - S10
VTSD20L210S10-C 89° 20 15.2 210 160 - S10
VTSD25L180S12-C 89° 25 18.3 180 120 115 S12
VTSD25L250S12-C 89° 25 18.3 250 140 136.5 S12
S
øD
s
ød
1
L1
L2
L3
S
L1
L2
L3
ød
1
øD
s
øDs ød1 L1 L2 L3 S
VTSD12L110S06-W-A 89° 12 9.6 110 60 59 S06
VTSD16L170S06-W-A 89° 16 9.6 170 120 116 S06
Straight shank and taper neck
Straight shank and taper neck with coolant hole
VTSD
VTSD-W-A
   Dimensions (mm)  Shank  Cat. No. Stock
material
   Dimensions (mm)  Shank  Cat. No. Stock
material
Steel
Carbide
Tungsten
S = Connection screw size
S = Connection screw size
●：Stocked items
25
k
M
L
ød
2
ød
1
S
ød1 ød2 L S M k
VAD130L016S08-S-M8 11.7 13 16 S08 M8 11
VAD130L025S08-S-M8 11.7 13 25 S08 M8 11
VAD180L020S08-S-M10 11.7 18 20 S08 M10 13
VAD180L025S08-S-M10 11.7 18 25 S08 M10 11
VAD210L020S08-S-M12 11.7 21 20 S08 M12 12.75
VAD210L025S08-S-M12 11.7 21 25 S08 M12 12.75
øDs ød1 L S
VSC100L100S06-C 10 10 100 S06
VSC120L100S08-C-A 12 12 100 S08
øDs ød1 L S
VSTD08L070S05-S 8 8 70 S05
VSTD10L080S06-S 10 10 80 S06
VSTD12L090S08-S 12 12 90 S08
VSTD16L100S10-S 16 16 100 S10
ød
1
øD
s